## **LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972**



## KIRKBYMOORSIDE TOWN COUNCIL

## NOTICE OF VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF TOWN COUNCILLOR

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 87(2) of the Local Government Act 1972 that the office of Councillor Illingworth has been declared vacant by the Town Council.

A vacancy exists in the office of the Town Councillor for the Town of Kirkbymoorside. A by-election will be held if by Friday 21 February 2025 ten electors for the town give notice in writing to the Proper Officer at the address below, requesting an election to fill the vacancy.

**Proper Officer** 

North Yorkshire Council

Town Hall

St Nicholas Street

Scarborough

**YO11 2HG** 

elections@northyorks.gov.uk

If no such notice is given the Town Council will fill the vacancy by co-option.

Dated 3 February 2025

Signed

L Bolland

Clerk to Kirkbymoorside Town Council